SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

Contact: Elias Williams | ejwill1 0@asu.edu | (816) 830-5335

2018 SUN DEVIL SCHEDULE

Date Meet Location
3/16 Baldy Castillo Invitational Sun Angel Stadium
3/22 PVCC Distance in the Dark Paradise Valley, Ariz.
3/23 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge Sun Angel Stadium
3/130 Stanford Invitational Palo Alto, Calif.
4/5 Jim Click Multis Tucson, Ariz.
4/6 Sun Angel Classic Sun Angel Stadium
4/13 Triton Invitational San Diego, Calif.
4/19 Mt. SAC Relays Torrance, Calif.
4/19 Bryan Clay Invitational Azusa, Calif.
420 Beach Classic Long Beach, Calif.
4/28 Duel in the Desert Tucson, Ariz.
5/5 Oxy Invitational Pasadena, Calif.
5/5 Pac-12 Multis Championships Palo Alto, Calif.
5112 Pac-12 Championships Palo Alto, Calif.
5/19 Tucson Elite Tucson, Calif.
5/24 NCAA West Preliminary Rounds ~ Sacramento, Calif.
6/6 NCAA Championships Eugene, Ore.

2018 ASU QUICK FACTS

Location ..........coceeviiiiiiic Tempe, Ariz.
Enrollment ... 91,322
Nickname / Mascot ... .... Sun Devils / Sparky
Colors .......ccoiiiiiiiii Maroon & Gold

Conference ...........coccoevveiiiiiiiiiee e Pac-12

University President ..... .... Dr. Michael Crow

Athletics Director .............c.ccceviiiins Ray Anderson

Team Information

Dir. of Track & Field ............... Greg Kraft (22nd year)
Alma Mater ..........ccccovevvenncn. Cal Poly SLO, 1978

Assistant Coach — Sprints ..........cccccoccceeenn. Devin West
Alma Mater ..............ccc....... .... Kennesaw St., 2010

Assistant Coach — Throws...................... Brian Blutreich
AlMma Mater..........cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceennn. UCLA, 1990
Assistant Coach — Distance........... Jeremy Rasmussen
Alma Mater .............cccevveeeeeann. Arizona State, 2003
Assistant Coach — Pole Vault ...................... Ron Barela
Alma Mater .............cccevveeeeeann. Arizona State, 1979

.............. Javonie Small
........ Morehouse, 2005
.................. Cory Leslie
......... Ohio State, 2012

Assistant Sprints Coach ..
Alma Mater .....................
Assistant Distance Coach...
Alma Mater ......................

XCITF Office Phone ........................... (480) 965-0016
XC/TF Office Fax ..o (480) 965-8149

Media Relations Information

......... Elias Williams
... ejwilll0@asu.edu
e (816) 830-5335
...................................................... (480) 965-5408

2017 SEASON REVIEW

2017 Women’s Championship Performances

Pac-12 Conference 3rd
MPSF Championships .... 6th ...
NCAA Out. Championships............ 10th....

NCAA In. Championships ........... 27th

2017 Men’s Championship Performances
Pac-12 Conference ....................... 4th
MPSF Championships................... 5th ...
NCAA Out. Championships............ 74th....
NCAA In. Championships ............ N/A....

39th Sun Angel Classic
Tempe, Ariz. | Sun Angel Stadium
April 6-7,2018 | 1 p.m./1:30 p.m. PT
Live Results: Finished Results
Live Stream: N/A

Sun Devil Women Surging Heading into Sun Angel Classic

TEMPE - For the third and final time this season, Sun Angel Stadium will play
host to some of the NCAA's elite, this time for the 39th Sun Angel Classic
Friday and Saturday in Tempe.

While the collegiate events get going Friday afternoon, the stadium will be
open for high school competition Thursday.

“The Sun Angel Classic has become a fixture of our community,” coach Greg
Kraft said. “The headliners in our minds are the high school sections because
it's an opportunity for us to give back to the community and all of the great
high school coaches and athletes in our state.”

The high school meet will run Thursday and Saturday, and the collegiate
athletes will join the party Friday and Saturday with the final day being senior
day for 13 Sun Deuvils.

“It's one of those things that always brings mixed feelings,” Kraft said.
“Obviously, you celebrate a Maggie Ewen and the success at the national level
she's had, but there's also a Darreyl Woodson who was a walk-on but has a
chance to end her career on a wonderful note at the Pac-12 Championships”

Saturday will mark the last home meet for some athletes who have been the
faces of the Sun Devils over the past four years and have put themselves into
the Sun Devil record books including Ewen, Woodson, Nathan Hiett, Kristiana
Warth, Alethia Marrero, Shaunie Morrison and Haleigh Fritts among others.

“You can't always measure a person’s contributions to the program based
on points scored alone," Kraft said. “For guys like Mason Ford or Ronny Hall,
they're just wonderful teammates who have really committed themselves to
everything ASU”

The seniors and the rest of the Devil squads will have their work cut out for
them as Sun Angel Stadium will play host to nine ranked programs including
three top-five women's programs (No. 1 Arkansas, No. 3 Texas A&M, No. 4
USC), and three of the top-six men's programs (No. 2 A&M, 5 USC, 6 Texas
Tech).

The high school meet gets going Thursday morning and the collegiate athletes
start the weekend Friday at noon. The full schedule and tickets are available
online at thesundevils.com, live results will be provided by Finished Results
and updates about the meet will be provided on the @SunDevilTFXC Twitter
account.
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

NOTES

_Rankings Update
Not much changed for the Sun Devils in the rankings after taking a
week off from competition as the women'’s squad remained at No. 14 in the
week one USTFCCCA ranking.

ASU is the fourth-highest ranked Pac-12 team behind No. 2 Oregon,
crowns and four NCAA team titles, Kraft is No. 4 Southern California, and the 12th-ranked Cardinal. Colorado sits behind
also one of the more decorated coaches in
ﬁ?iiL\J/igLsatl?;yt-hletes under Kraft have also ASU at NO. .1 7 . . .
thrived as he has seen 33 Sun Devil NCAA Regionally, the Devils are faring well with two women at the top of the

West in their respective events.

Alethia Marrero leads the region in the 800-meter run, and Maggie
Ewen is first in the hammer throw. Ewen is also fourth in the discus and has
yet to enter a shot put competition this season. She won all three of her events

DIRECTOR OF TRACK AND FIELD
GREG KRAFT

One of the longest-tenured coaches at
Arizona State, director of track and field
Greg Kraft is one of the premier names in
the NCAA.

Having led teams to 12 top-four finishes at
NCAA Championships, three conference

KRAFT TEAM FINISHES AT ASU
NCAA Out Pac-12/10 MPSF/Indoor NCAA In
M W M w M

Year M w w . .
1997 DNC DNC ~ DNC DNC  DNC DNC DNC  DNC at the Pac-12 Championships a season ago, and Marrero was an 800-meter
1998 38t dns oh  7th - 2 DNC 55 . . .
los e dus sho - - Mt 30d All-American for Indiana State in 2017.
Tt t r 5t - - I I . . .
201 1gh i 4 sh - - dhs 25 Samantha Noennig is the other Sun Devil woman in the top-10 in
it n i i - - 51st i . . . e
2003 dns  29th sh 3rd - - 45t 42nd the region, but plenty of Sun Devils are in position to make the NCAA West
2004  10th  20th 3rd  4th - - 12th  27th .
2005 17th  dns 3 3 - - 13t 43rd Preliminary Rounds.
2006 29 4th 6h st 6t 2nd 60th  3rd
2007 22nd 1st 2nd 1st 5th 1st 25th 1st
2008 6th  2nd 2nd st 4th 1st st st .
2009 8h 3 o s 3 sh o Marrero Making Her Mark
2010 4th  46th i r i i Tt ns . " . .
2011 25 19th 3d 3 Sh 4 dns  40th After just two weekends of competition, it's evident that graduate
2012 16th  24th 2nd  5th 1st 4th 4th  43rd . . . " .
2013 28 10 #h 3 ist  2nd feth  7th transfer Alethia Marrero is the biggest addition to the team this outdoor
2014 13th  22nd 4th 3rd 2nd  2nd 26th  29th
2015 5t 20th Sh 4th a3 3st 20t season.
2016 36th  46th 4 9 St 8th dns dns . . .
2017 74th  10th 8h G 5 6th dns  27th Having run open twice and on four relays since the season-opener,
2018 NA  NA NA  NA 11th 8th dns  13th

Marrero has helped ASU record some of the fastest times in the conference
NCAA OUTDOOR CHAMPIONS UNDER KRAFT

Jacquelyn Johnson.... ....Heptathlon x4
Victoria Jackson .

Jessica Pressley....
April Kubishta . R
Sarah Stevens....................
Anna Jelmini....
Chelsea Cassulo ...
Shelby Houlihan .

Maggie Ewen.. .Hammer Throw
Angela Bizzari .XC, 5,000m, 3,000m
Kyle Alcorn . 3,000m Steeplechase
Ryan Whiting .. Shot Put x2, Discus
Jordan Clarke. e R Shot Put x2
Bryan McBride..........ccooviiiiiiiicccccce High Jump

NCAA INDOOR CHAMPIONS UNDER KRAFT
Jacquelyn Johnson
Amy Hastings .
Sarah Stevens
Kyle Alcorn ......
Ryan Whiting ..
Jason Lewis....
Mason McHenry .
Jordan Clarke .
Maggie Ewen..

INDOOR ALL-AMERICANS UNDER KRAFT
Women’s
IMEIN'S ... .65

Jeremy Brian Devin Ron

Rasmussen Blutreich West Barela

e Wt ;’ |

vi \ |
Cory Javonie Priscilla Ginger Stormy
Leslie Small Schultz Jarchow Nesbit

and the West Region this year.

She leads the region and is fifth in the nation in the 800-meter run with
a time of 2:05.33, the joint-fifth-best time in Sun Devil history.

While her half-mile time has turned heads, her time in the quarter-mile
shows the range she had brought to the Sun Devil squad as she sits in 25th in
the region and scoring position in the Pac-12.

That speed has earned her a place on ASU'’s 4x400-meter and 4x100-
meter relays . The 4x4 is the Sun Devils’ fastest quartet in nearly four years and
has ASU at 17th in the region and fifth in a stacked Pac-12 conference.

_Wild Wild West Region

The ultimate prize is a place in the NCAA Outdoor Championships in
Eugene, Oregon, but first, athletes must qualify for, and advance out of, the
NCAA West Preliminary Rounds in Sacramento, California, this year.

So far this season, five men and 12 women are in position to make the
prelims this season, and two of the Sun Devil women'’s relay squads are in the
hunt for a qualifying place as well.

While it's mostly the seniors leading the way with Maggie Ewen,
Alethia Marrero, Nathan Hiett and Shaunie Morrison all in the top-15 in their
respective events, three freshmen have stood out this season in Samantha
Noennig, Michael Chadwick and Kevin Wilkinson.

Noennig is seventh in the region in the shot put and nearly advanced to
the NCAA Indoor Championships in the same event just under a month ago.

Wilkinson’s 1:51.26 has him at 31st in the region and Michael
Chadwick is sitting at 26th in the pole vault with a month to go in the regular
season.

Only 48 athletes earn places in the preliminary rounds, and 24 relay
teams will advance to Sacramento. Of the 48, just 12 will advance to the
NCAA Outdoor Championships in Eugene, Oregon, June 8-10.
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

NOTES

_What to Watch For

This weekend'’s Sun Angel Classic will be the final
time this season for the Sun Devils to compete in front of
their home crowd, making Saturday senior day for several
key Devils.

Mason Ford, Nathan Hiett, Khalil Parris and Grant
Sisserson will compete for the last time at Sun Angel
Stadium in maroon and gold.

The women send Brooke Coltelli, Maggie Ewen,
Haleigh Fritts, Alethia Marrero, Kristiana Warth and Darreyl
Woodson into the field one last time at home.

While the seniors will own the weekend some
younger Sun Devils will also be looking to make some waves
in front of the home crowd.

Cole Riddle led the pole vaulters indoors and will
make his outdoor debut this weekend, while Kevin Wilkinson
and Samantha Noennig will look to build on their solid outing
from the last meet.

_Watch the Thtope ...

The Sun Devils enter the outdoor season with two
defending Pac-12 champions in Maggie Ewen and Matthew
Eckles on their team.

While it is every champion’s expectation to repeat,
both Sun Devils will have some work to do to ensure the
men’s pole vault title and women'’s shot put, hammer throw
and discus titles stay in Tempe.

For Ewen, her biggest hurdle may be herself. She
made history last year when she swept the shot, hammer
and discus titles for the time in conference history, and the
pressure is on to make history again.

But Ewen has overcome pressure already once this
year when she swept the throwing events at the MPSF
Championships and won the NCAA Indoor shot put title as
the No. 1 seed in all three events, and even finished fourth
in the weight throw at the NCAA Championships despite
entering the meet as the six seed.

Eckles’ competition may come from ASU as well
as the Devils field five of the best pole vaulters in the
conference.

Along with the defending Pac-12 champ, Michael
Chadwick and Cole Riddle tied for third at the MPSF
Championships indoors, and senior Nathan Hiett took fifth in
Seattle while Eckles finished sixth to give ASU 19 of its 22
points at the championships.

2018 USTFCCCA National 2018 USTFCCCA National
Rankings Rankings
(Week One) (Week One)
MEN WOMEN
1. Florida SEC 1. Arkansas SEC
2.  Texas A&M SEC 2. Oregon Pac-12
3. Houston AAC 3. Texas A&M SEC
4.  Oregon Pac-12 4. Southern Cal. Pac-12
5.  Southern Cal. Pac-12 5. LSU SEC
6. Texas Tech Big 12 6. Kentucky SEC
7. Georgia SEC 7. Florida SEC
8.  Alabama SEC 8. Texas Big 12
9.  Mississippi State SEC 9. Georgia SEC
10. LSU SEC 10. Kansas State Big 12
11.  Arkansas SEC 11. Purdue Big Ten
12. Kansas Big 12 12. Stanford Pac-12
13. Virginia Tech ACC 13. Minnesota Big 12
14. Nebraska Big Ten 14. Arizona State Pac-12
15. Colorado State MWC 15. Tennessee SEC
16. South Carolina SEC 16. Oklahoma Big 12
17.  Penn State Big Ten 17. Colorado Pac-12
18. Baylor Big 12 18. Virginia Tech ACC
19.  Auburn SEC 19. Florida State ACC
20. Stanford Pac-12 20. Mississippi SEC
21. Ohio State Big Ten 21. San Francisco WCC
22. Texas Big 12 22. Nebraska Big Ten
23. Virginia ACC 23. Alabama SEC
24. Brigham Young MWC 24. Missouri SEC
25. Florida State ACC 25. Mississippi State SEC
Outside the top-25: lowa, TCU, Ken- Outside the top-25: Baylor, Boise
tucky, Syracuse, Arkansas State State, Miami (Fla.), UCLA, San Diego
State

Sun Devil Men’s Entries:

Quinten Bankston, Ryan Bright, Reed Bussey, Michael
Chadwick, Matthew Eckles, Gregory Fernandez,
Mason Ford, Nathan Hiett, Ivan Hinson, Marcus
Howard, Elijah Hughes, Jackson Lewis, Jesus Llanez,
C.J. Maree, Adam Meyer, J.P. Nelson, Khalil Parris,
John Reniewicki, Cole Riddle, Grant Sisserson, Kevin
Wilkinson

Sun Devil Women’s Entries:

Kaylee Antill, Jessica Barreira, Brooke Coltelli, Billie Jo
Dytrt, Katie Eidem, Maggie Ewen, Sha’'Maya Flanagan,
Hannah Flodin, Haleigh Fritts, Emily Gallegos-
Francksen, Anastasia Hancock, Daan Haven, Tommi
Hintnaus, Sierra Irvin, Melanie Johnson, Courtney
Lewis, Alethia Marrero, Kalei Matthews, Shaunie
Morrison, Alexis Nichols, Samantha Noennig, Courtnee
Oglesby, Samantha Ortega, Maya Perkins, Anna
Pruter, Megan Reniewicki, Angela Saitta, Bianca
Tinoco, Kristiana Warth, Alexandra Williams, Darreyl
Woodson
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

MEET SCHEDULE

2018 SuN ANGEL CLASSIC SCHEDULE OF EVENTS (TENTATIVE)

Hosted by Arizona State University

FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 2018

FIELD EVENTS

12:00pm Women’s Premiere Hammer Throw
1:00pm Women’s Open Hammer Throw
3:00pm Men’s Premiere Hammer Throw
4:00pm Men’s Open Hammer Throw
3:00pm Women's Open Pole Vault
~6:00pm Men’s Open Pole Vault to follow
8:00pm Women'’s 3,000m Steeplechase
8:20pm Men’s 3,000m Steeplechase
8:35pm Women’s 3,000m

8:48pm Men’s 3,000m

SATURDAY, APRIL 7, 2018

FIELD EVENTS

10:00am Women’s Open Discus

11:45am Men’s Open Discus

12:00pm Women'’s High Jump

1:30pm Women’s Premiere Discus

2:30pm Men’s Premiere Discus

3:00pm Men’s High Jump

3:00pm Women's Long Jump

3:30pm Men’s Javelin

4:00pm Men’s Long Jump

4:30pm Men’s Premiere Pole Vault
~Women’s Premiere Pole Vault to follow
4:45pm Women’s Open Shot Put

6:00pm Women'’s Javelin

6:00pm Men’s Open Shot Put

7:00pm Men’s Triple Jump

7:00pm Women'’s Triple Jump

7:30pm Women's Premiere Shot Put

8:15pm Men’s Premiere Shot Put

OPEN RUNNING EVENTS

2:14pm 100m Hurdles — High School Girls Final
2:17pm 100m Hurdles — Women Timed Final
2:33pm 110m Hurdles — High School Boys Final
2:38pm 110m Hurdles — Men Timed Final
2:53pm 4x100m Relay — Women

2:57pm 4x100m Relay — Men

3:01pm 3200m Relay — High School Girls Final
3:12pm 3200m Relay — High School Boys Final
3:27pm 400m — Women

3:40pm 400m — Men

3:55pm 100m — Women

4:09pm 100m — Men

4:16pm 400m Hurdles — Women

4:26pm 400m Hurdles — Men

4:35pm 200m — Women

4:51pm 200m — Men

5:05pm 400m Wheelchair — Sections 1-2
5:10pm 800m —Women

5:23pm 800m — Men

5:35pm 1500m — Women

5:46pm 1500m — Men

SUN ANGEL PREMIERE

6:00pm OPENING CEREMONY

6:10pm 4x100m Relay — High School Girls Final
6:16pm 4x100m Relay — High School Boys Final
6:22pm 4x100m Relay — Women Premiere
6:28pm 4x100m Relay — Men Premiere
6:35pm 400m Dash — 11-12 Girls

6:43pm 400m Dash — 11-12 Boys

6:51pm 400m — High School Girls Final
6:56pm 400m — High School Boys Final
7:01pm 400m — Women Premiere

7:06pm 400m — Men Premiere

7:11pm 100m Wheelchair — Sections 1-2
7:15pm 100m — 8 and under Girls

7:19pm 100m — 8 and under Boys

7:23pm 100m — High School Girls Final
7:27pm 100m — High School Boys Final
7:30pm 100m — Women Premiere [2 sections]
7:37pm 100m — Men Premiere [2 sections]
7:45pm 800m — High School Girls Final
7:50pm 800m — High School Boys Final
7:55pm 800m — Women Premiere

8:00pm 800m — Men Premiere

8:05pm 200m — High School Girls Final
8:09pm 200m — High School Boys Final
8:13pm 200m — Women Premiere [2 sections]
8:20pm 200m — Men Premiere [2 sections]
8:29pm 1600m — Girls Final

8:38pm 1600m — Boys Final

8:46pm Mile — Women Premiere

8:53pm 1500m — Men Premiere

9:00pm 4x400m Relay — High School Girls Final
9:08pm 4x400m Relay — High School Boys Final
9:16pm 4x400m Relay — Women Premiere
9:33pm 4x400m Relay — Men Premiere

39TH
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

Sun Devil Men in Pac-12 Top-20

Name

Khalil Parris
Kevin Wilkinson
Marcus Howard
Jesus Llanez
Jackson Lewis
Elijah Hughes
Ryan Bright
Mason Ford
Nathan Hiett
Michael Chadwick
Elijah Hughes
Mason Ford
Ivan Hinson
Ryan Bright

Event

400 Meters
800 Meters
110M Hurdles
400M Hurdles
3,000M Steeple

High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump

Mark

49.32

1:51.26

15.25

54.08

9:28.88
2.08m/6-9.75
2.03m/6-8
1.98m/6-6
517m/16-11.5
5.05m/16-6.75
7.19m/23-7.25
7.16m/23-6
6.81m/22-4.25
6.57m/21-6.75

Sun Devil Men in West Region Top-50

Pl.

31.
24.
43.
15.
26.

Name

Kevin Wilkinson
Elijah Hughes
Ryan Bright
Nathan Hiett
Michael Chadwick

Event
800 Meters
High Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault

Mark

1:51.26
2.08m/6-9.75
2.03m/6-8
517m/16-11.5
5.05m/16-6.75

Sun Devil Women in Pac-12 Top-20

Name

Kalei Matthews
Alethia Marrero
Sha'Maya Flanagan
Alethia Marrero
Bianca Tinoco
Bianca Tinoco
Shaunie Morrison
Alexandra Williams
Katie Eidem
Haleigh Fritts
Kristiana Warth
Tommi Hintnaus
Jessica Barreira
Samantha Noennig
Maggie Ewen
Samantha Noennig
Kaylee Antill
Maggie Ewen
Kaylee Antill
Samantha Noennig
Jessica Barreira
Melanie Johnson

Event
200 Meters
400 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters
800 Meters
1,500 Meters
100M Hurdles
100M Hurdles
High Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Shot Put
Discus Throw
Discus Throw
Discus Throw
Hammer Throw
Hammer Throw
Hammer Throw
Javelin Throw
Javelin Throw

Mark

24.18

54.85

55.52

2:05.33
2:09.66
4:31.86

13.49

13.95
1.60m/5-3
3.72m/12-2.5
3.72m/12-2.5
3.57m/11-8.5
5.73m/18-9.75
16.63m/54-6.75
60.01m/196-10
50.70m/166-4
46.01m/150-11
72.28m/237-2
59.12m/193-11
53.60m/175-10
45.18m/148-3
45.08m/147-11

Sun Devil Women in West Region Top-50

PI.

25.
50.

1

33.
15.

47.
7.
4.

33.

1.

22.
38.
40.

Name

Alethia Marrero
Sha'Maya Flanagan
Alethia Marrero
Bianca Tinoco
Shaunie Morrison
Alexandra Williams
Samantha Noennig
Maggie Ewen
Samantha Noennig
Maggie Ewen
Kaylee Antill
Jessica Barreira
Melanie Johnson

Event
400 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters
800 Meters

100M Hurdles
100M Hurdles
Shot Put
Discus Throw
Discus Throw

Hammer Throw
Hammer Throw

Javelin Throw
Javelin Throw

Mark

54.85

55.52

2:05.33
2:09.66

13.49

13.95
16.63m/54-6.75
60.01m/196-10
50.70m/166-4
72.28m/237-2
59.12m/193-11
45.18m/148-3
45.08m/147-11
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

Arizona State Event Leaders

Men Event Women
N/A 100M Kalei Matthews — 11.97
N/A 5,000M N/A
N/A 10,000M N/A

Event
100M
200M
400M
800M
1,500M
5K

10K
110MH
400MH
3K Steeple
LJ

T)

HJ

PV

SP

HT

DT

JT

4x1

4x4
Multi

Pac-12 Men
First Eighth
10.36 10.60
20.37 21.33
46.14 48.47
1:48.97 1:52.20
3:39.75 3:46.46
13:52.29 14:06.10
29:02.14 30:41.21
13.86 14.55
52.36 54:37
8:56.23 9:28.88
7.49m/24-7 7.14m/23-5.25
15.40m/50-6.25 14.05m/46-1.25
2.22m/7-3.25 2.03m/6-8
5.30m/17-4.5 4.92m/16-1.75

19.80m/64-11.5
69.57m/228-3
54.84m/179-11
68.70m/225-5
38.88
3:09.79

16.82m/55-2.25
59.11m/193-11
52.67m/172-10
61.95m/203-3
41.38
3:27.46

Event
100M
200M
400M
800M
1,500M
5K

10K
100MH
400MH
3K Steeple
LJ

T)

H)J

PV

SP

HT

DT

JT

4x1

4x4
Multi

Pac-12 Women

First
10.97
23.07
53.17
2:05.33
4:17.04
16:57.72

13.02
58.85
10:54.30
6.28m/20-7.25
12.92m/42-4.75
1.75m/5-8.75
4.02m/13-2.25
16.90m/55-5.5
72.28m/237-2
60.01m/196-10
50.00m/164-0
43.18
3:37.69
5691

Eighth
11.59
23.79
55.85

2:10.18

4:31.82

19:25.35

12.01
1:00.70
11:59.48
5.91m/19-4.75
11.70m/38-4.75
1.66m/5-5.25
3.72m/12-2.5
14.01m/45-11.75
55.14m/180-11
47.74m/156-7
45.60m/149-7
46.47
3:49.44
4501
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

MEN’S ROSTER

Name Year Event Hometown/Prev. School
Oscar Amaya Jr Distance Rio Rico, Ariz./ Rio Rico
Ryan Bright RS-Fr Jumps Scottsdale, Ariz./ Chaparral
Joey Bryant RS-Ir Jumps Liliha, Hawaii/Mt. SAC

Mason Ford Sr Jumps Chandler, Ariz./ Desert Vista
Erik G E Di Riverside. Calif/ Rubid
Dillon G RS-S Pole. Chino Hills. Calif./ Chino Hil

Ronny Hall Sr Sprints Carson, Calif./ Junipero Serra
Nathan Hiett RS-Sr Pole Vault Chandler, Ariz./ Basha
lvan Hinson Fr. Jumps Surpris, Ariz./ Valley Vista

: ;
Eluah_Hughes—Sg.—lumps—RueL&de._CahLthnML_Nmih_” Keft RS-S T ~entral Ki Wash./ Central Ki

Jackson | ewis Fr Distance Waukee, lowa/ Waukee
Paul Lucas RS-So Sprints Phoenix/ Oregon State
C.). Maree Fr Mid-Distance Marlboro, N.J./ Marlboro
Adam Meyer Fr. Mid-Distance Mesa, Ariz./ Mesa

1P Nel RS- Mid-D Eau Claire. Wisc/ Eau Claire M ol

el Re Distance )
Cole Riddle Fr. Pole Vault Surprise, Ariz. / Valley Vista
lan Schulz RS-Fr Throws Carson City, Nev./ Carson

Richard Thiel Jr Sprints Merrillvill, Ind./ Andrean
Mi | Titheri RS-S T Carmichacl. Calif./ Jesui
Kevin Wilki F Mid-Di Mission Hills. Calif/ Bisl Al
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

WOMEN’S ROSTER

Name Year Event Hometown/Prev. School
Kaylee Antill RS-So Throws Zanesville, Ohio/ Tri-Valley
Hannah Flodin Fr. Sprints Pinetop, Ariz. / Blue Ridge
Haleigh Fritts Sr Pole Vault Mesa, Ariz./ Perry

Emily Gallegos-Francksen ~ Fr. ~~ Distance =~ | akewood, Colo./ Wheat Ridge
Ammm—&'—mnm—w H RS-F Di - Ariz/ C I
Tommi Hintnaus Fr Pole Vault Honolulu, Hawaii/ Kaiser

Sierra Ini RS-S . Hingham. Mass./ Hinaf

Cerah Moren Fr. Throws Turlock, Calif./ Pitman
St i Morri S Sori - : - - . .

Alexis Nichols So Distance Gilbert, Ariz./ Chandler
S ha N . RS-F T Hartford. Wisc./ Hartford Uni

Hannah Weller Fr. Throws Yuma, Ariz./ Gila Ridge
Christine Williford So Mid-Distance Peoria, Ariz./ TCU
Darreyl Woodson Sr Jumps Gilbert, Ariz./ Higley

N £ L THESUNDEVILS.COM ()  oswwmme v




SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

MEN'’S PERSONAL BESTS 2018

Oscar Amaya
Outdoor 800: 1:56.78

1,600 meters: 4:21
3,200 meters: 9:30
5K:15:18

Ryan Bright
High Jump: 2.05m/6-8.75

Joseph Bryant
Indoor High Jump: 2.15m/7-0.5

Indoor Long Jump: 7.07m/23-2.5
Outdoor High Jump: 2.15m/7-0.5
Outoor Long Jump: 7.78m/25-6.25
Outdoor Triple Jump: 14.79m/48-6.25

Reed Bussey
Indoor High Jump: 1.95m/6-4.75

Outdoor High Jump: 1.98m/6-6.0

Holland Cabara
100: 10.34
200: 21.01

Michael Chadwick
Pole Vault: 5.20m/17-0.75

Matthew Eckles
Indoor Pole Vault: 5.22m/17-1.50
Outdoor Pole Vault: 5.15m/16-10.75

Gregory Fernandez
Long Jump: 6.99m/22-11.25

Triple Jump: 12.97m/42-7

Mason Ford

Indoor High Jump: 2.09m/6-10.25
Outdoor High Jump: 2.06m/6-9
Outdoor Long Jump: 7.14m/23-5.25

Erik Gonzalez
Outdoor 800: 2:01.89
1,600: 4:20.46

Indoor 3,000: 8:55.35
Outdoor 3,000: 9:01.58

Nathan Hiett
Indoor Pole Vault: 5.30m/17-4.5
Outdoor Pole Vault: 5.20m/17-0.75

Ivan Hinson
Triple Jump: 13.66m/44-7.50

Marcus Howard
60 meters: 7.14

60 hurdles: 8.33
100: 10.97

110 hurdles: 14.24

Elijah Hughes
Indoor High Jump: 2.11m/6-6.75

Outdoor High Jump: 2.11/6-6.75

Hudson Keffer
Javelin Throw: 73.08m/239-9

Jackson Lewis
Mile: 4:37.22
3,200: 9:36
5K: 16:05

Paul Lucas
60: 6.88

C.J. Maree
400: 50.63
800: 1:54.83
Mile: 4:51.44

Adam Meyer
800: 1:57

J.P. Nelson
1,500: 3:57.70
Mile: 4:23.15
3,000: 8:20.83
Steeple: 9:12.30

Ryan Normand
1,500: 4:06.20

Indoor 3,000: 8:53.71
Outdoor 3,000: 8:58.93
Outdoor 5,000: 14:57.32

Kaodilichi Nwuda
60m hurdles: 8.87
110m hurdles: 15.88
400m hurdles: 59.35

Khalil Parris
400 meters: 47.19

Herb Polk
400: 46.65

John Reniewicki

1,500: 3:55.07

Mile: 4:18.35

Indoor 3,000: 8:15.67
Outdoor 3,000: 8:33.11
Outdoor 5,000: 14:28.12

Michael Renner
3,000 meters: 8:41.50

Cole Riddle
Pole Vault: 5.36m/17-7

lan Schulz
N/A

Kyle Shinn
Outdoor 800: 1:58.79

1,500: 3:58.49
Mile: 4:44.02
Indoor 3,000: 8:56.93

Grant Sisserson
Pole Vault: 5.47m/17-11.25

Alexander Stevens
Outdoor 800: 2:04.84
1,500: 4:17.03

Mile: 4:35.99

Indoor 3,000: 8:50.79
Outdoor 3,000: 9:13.41

Richard Thiel
Indoor 400: 51.81
60m hurdles: 8.89
110m hurdles: 16.02
400m hurdles: 55.43

Michael Titherington
Indoor Shot Put: 16.58m/54-4.75

Weight Throw: 17.05m/55-11.00
Outdoor Shot Put: 16.24m/53-3.5
Hammer Throw: 55.75m/182-11
Javelin Throw: 25.25m/82-10

Kevin Wilkinson
400 meters: 50.03
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

WOMEN’S PERSONAL BESTS 2018

Kaylee Antill
Indoor Shot Put: 12.82m/42-0.75

Weight Throw: 18.87m/16-11
Hammer Throw: 60.45m/198-4
Discus Throw: 47.66m/156-4

Jessica Barreira (MULTIS)
Outdoor 200: 26.60

Outdoor 800: 3:00.95

Indoor 800: 3:29.32

60m hurdles: 9.18

100m hurdles: 15.52

Outdoor High Jump: 1.60m/5-3.0
Indoor High Jump: 1.565m/5-1.00
Outdoor Long Jump: 5.93m/19-5.5
Indoor Long Jump: 5.81m/19-0.75
Qutdoor Triple Jump: 12.25m/40-2.25
Indoor Triple Jump: 11.88m/38-11.75
Outdoor Shot Put: 12.66m/41-6.5
Indoor Shot Put: 11.78m/38-7.75
Javelin Throw: 44.09m/144-8
Pentathlon: 2,382 pts.

Heptathlon: 4,739 pts.

Brooke Coltelli
Indoor 400: 59.87
Outdoor 400: 1:00.67
Indoor 800: 2:30.19
400m hurdles: 1:05.51

Vanessa Davis
Indoor Pole Vault: 3.80m/12-5.5
Outdoor Pole Vault: 3.80/12.5.5

Chamique Duboise
Outdoor 800: 2:19
1,600: 5:09

3,200: 11:11

BK: 18:23

Billie Jo Dytrt
1,500: 4:48.90
Mile: 5:26.54
3,000: 9:55.71
Steeple: 10:51.58

Katie Eidem

High Jump: 1.70m/5-7
100: 12.43

200: 25.29

400: 56.55

Maggie Ewen

Indoor Shot Put: 19.20m/63-0.00
Outdoor Shot Put: 17.72m/58-1.75
Weight Throw: 22.26m/73-0.50
Hammer Throw: 74.56m/244-7
Discus Throw: 60.17m/197-0.5

Sha’Maya Flanagan
60: 7.77

200: 24.31
400: 55.04

Hannah Flodin
60: 7.86
100:12.12
200: 25.02

Haleigh Fritts
Indoor Pole Vault: 4.02m/13-2.25

Outdoor Pole Vault: 3.85m/12-7.5

Emily Gallegos-Francksen
Outdoor 800: 2:16.84
1,600: 5:18.71

Seri Geisler
N/A

Anastasia Hancock
N/A

Daan Haven
1,600: 5:07.70
Indoor 3,000: 10:20.75

Tommi Hintnaus
3.65m/12-0

Sierra Irvin

Indoor 200: 24.72
Outdoor 200: 24.34
Indoor 400: 55.39
Outdoor 400: 54.44

Melanie Johnson
Javelin Throw: 45.15m/148-1

Cecile Lejeune
1,500: 4:24.83
3,000: 9:27.06

Courtney Lewis
1,500: 4:41.52

5,000: 17:56.75
Indoor 3,000: 10:19.08
Steeple: 11:06.13

Beatrice Llano
N/A

Alethia Marrero
Outdoor 800: 2:02.67
Indoor 800: 2:04.52
400m hurdles: 57.63

Athena Masolini

Indoor Pole Vault: 3.90m/12-9.5
Outdoor Pole Vault: 3.68m/12-0.75
400 meters: 1:05.25

Kalei Matthews
400 Meters: 57.06

Cerah Moren
Javelin: 45.74m/150-1

Shaunie Morrison

60 meters: 7.16

60m hurdles — 8.28

200 meters — 25.60

Indoor Long Jump - 5.84m/19-2.0
100 - 12.26

Outdoor 200 - 25.50

100m hurdles — 13.30

400m hurdles — 1:02.98

Outdoor Long Jump - 6.52m/21-4.75

Alexis Nichols

Mile: 4:52.24

Outdoor 800: 2:12.59
1,600: 4:26.41

Outdoor 5,000: 17:10.70

Samantha Noenni
Shot Put: 16.66m/54-8.00

Weight Throw: 17.38m/57-0.75

Courtnee Oglesby
Indoor 200: 25.43

Indoor 400: 58.34
Outdoor 200: 25.82
OQutdoor 400: 58.83

Samantha Ortega
Indoor 3,000: 9:44.15

Outdoor 3,000: 10:31.06
Outdoor 5,000: 17:48.33

Maya Perkins

60: 7.72

100: 11.78
Outdoor 200: 23.83
Indoor 200: 26.18

Anna Pruter
Mile: 4:57.91
1,500: 4:51.34

Megan Reniewicki
1,500: 4:45.41

Indoor 3,000: 10:02.81
Outdoor 3,000: 10:00.51
Outdoor 5,000: 16:52.55

Angela Saitta
Outdoor 400: 1:01
Outdoor 800: 2:16

Glynis Sim
Outdoor 800: 2:18.48
1,500: 4:32.11

Bianca Tinoco
Indoor 800: 2:10.14

Kristiana Warth
Indoor Pole Vault: 4.00m/13-1.5
Outdoor Pole Vault: 4.07m/13-4.25

Hannah Weller
N/A

Alexandra Williams
Indoor 200: 26.66
60m hurdles: 8.63
Qutdoor 200: 26.76
100m hurdles: 14.31
400m hurdles: 1:04.50

Christine Williford
Indoor 800: 2:13.42
OQutdoor 400: 58.40
Outdoor 800: 2:09.11

Darreyl Woodson
Indoor Long Jump: 5.68m/18-7.75

Indoor Triple Jump: 12.69m/41-3.75
Outdoor Long Jump: 5.53m/18-1.75
Qutdoor Triple Jump: 12.21m/40-0.75
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD
WOMEN'S RESULTS

2018 Track and Field Results by Meet

PAC-12+/BIG TEN CHALLENGE

March 23-24, 2018 :: Sun Angel Stadium :: Tempe, Arizona

PI. Athlete Event Mark
BALDY CASTILLO INVITATIONAL )
March 16-17, 2018 :: Sun Angel Stadium :: Tempe, Arizona 1. Maggie Ewen Hammer Throw 73-92”"/5337'1
Pl. Athlete Event Mark b. Kaylee Antill Hammer Throw 59.12/193-11
3. Bianca Tinoco 1,600 Meters 4:31.86 7. Samantha Noennig Hammer Throw  53.60m/175-10
13, Angela Saitta 1.500 Meters 4:40.14 6. Jessica Barreira Javelin Throw 45.18m/148-2
14.  Emily Gallegos Francksen 1.500 Meters 4:40.44 7. Melanie Johnson Javelin Throw 45.08m/147-10
1. Courtney Lewis 2,000m Steeple  6:59.25 12, ShaMaya Flanagan 100 Meters 12.16
4, Anna Pruter 2,000m Steeple  7:07.89 22. Courtnee Oglesby 100 Meters 1244
6. Billie Jo Dytrt 2,000m Steeple ~ 7:19.29 28. Hannah Flodin 100 Meters 12.88
8. Kaylee Antill Hammer Throw  56.90m/186-8 20.  Courtnee Oglesby 200 Meters 25.46
12. Samantha Noennig Hammer Throw ~ 52.14m/171-0 25. Darreyl Woods.on 200 Meters 25.80
6. Melanie Johnson Javelin Throw 44.32m/145-5 27.  Alexandra Williams 200 Meters 26.00
8. Jessica Barreira Javelin Throw 4321m/141-9 gg maya F}:e'r:“:js 588 Meters gggg
10.  Kalei Matthews 100 Meters 11.97 - annah Flodin eters .
18.  Courtnee Oglesby 100 Meters 12.36 (13 /I;!ethia _I\l_/.larrero 288 meiers 58822
20.  Maya Perkins 100 Meters 12.48 - lanca linoco eters :09.
26.  Hannah Flodin 100 Meters 12.78 15, Alexis Nichols 1,600 Meters 4:32.98
6. Kalei Matthews 200 Meters 24.18 23. Anna Pruter 1,500 Meters 4:37.42
11.  Shaunie Morrison 200 Meters 24.96 28.  Angela Saitta 1,500 Meters 4:39.06
16.  Courtnee Oglesby 200 Meters 925.17 29.  Emily Gallegos-Francksen 1,600 Meters 4:39.11
18.  Darreyl Woodson 200 Meters 25,61 3. Samantha Ortega 3,000 Meters 9:47.24
22.  Alexandra Williams 200 Meters 26.01 4. Daan Haven 2,888 Meters 3147.6:9
24, Hannah Flodin 200 Meters 26.72 7. Megan Reniewicki ,000 Meters B7.7
3. Alethia Marrero 400 Meters 54.85 10.  Billie Jo Dytrt 3,000 Meters 10:17.86
6. Sha'Maya Flanagan 400 Meters 55.52 13. Anastasia Hancock 3,000 Meters 10:38.21
5. Samantha Ortega 3,000 Meters 9:4895 7. Alexandra Williams 100M Hurdles 13.95
7. Daan Haven 3,000 Meters 9:51.08 6. Arizong State Team A 4x100-Meters 4574
9. Megan Reniewicki 3,000 Meters 9:57.67 S. Morrison, A. Marrero,
13, Anastasia Hancock 3,000 Meters 10:43.89 S. Flanagan, C. Oglesby
1. Shaunie Morrison 100M Hurdles 13.49 3. Arizona State Team A 4x400-Meters 3:39.54
8. Alexandra Williams 100M Hurdles 14.41 i ';/'Ianigan, AB-’\_/'ra”efoy
8. Brooke Coltelli 400M Hurdles 1:07.99 . Matthews, B. Tinoco
4, Arizona State Team A 4x100-Meters 4534 12.  Arizona State Team B 4x400-Meters 4:10.75
S. Morrison, A. Marrero, E. Gallegos-Francksen, A. Nichols
K. Matthews, S. Flanagan A. Saitta, A. Pruter
8. Arizona State Team B 4x100-Meters 4821 1. Maggie Ewen Discus Throw 60.01m/196-10
M. Perkins, C. Oglesby, 4. Samantha Noennig Discus Throw 50.70m/166-4
H. Flodin, D. Woodson 9. Kaylee Antill Discus Throw 46.01m/150-11
2. Arizona State Team A 4x400-Meters  3:40.86 g iamanthaw Noinnig EthSUt| ;6;2371/342-%75
S. Flanagan, K. Matthews, X ristiana Wartl ole Vault .72m -2.
A. Marrero, B. Tinoco 6. Haleigh Fritts Pole Vault 3.72m/12-2.5
2. Arizona State Team A 4x800-Meters 9:1453 9. Tommi Hintnaus Pole Vault 357m/11-85
E. Gallegos-Francksen, A. Saitta -~ Katie Eidem High Jump NH
A. Pruter, B. Tinoco 6. Jessica Barreira Long Jump 5.73m/18-9.75 (+2.7)
7. Katie Eidem High Jump 1.60m/5-3 14.  Darreyl Woodson Long Jump 5.28m/17-4
9. Haleigh Fritts Pole Vault 3.66m/11-7.75
9. Kristiana Warth Pole Vault 3.56m/11-7.75
- Tommi Hintnaus Pole Vault NH
2. Samantha Noennig Discus Throw 48.26m/1568-4
- Maggie Ewen Discus Throw FOUL
n SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD/ THESUNDEVILS. COM n@ @SUNDEVILTFXE

CROSS COUNTRY

yn



SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

2018 Results By Individual

WOMEN'S RESULTS

COURTNEY LEWIS

Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
1. 2,000M Steeple  6:59.25 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
KAYLEE ANTILL
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet ALETHIA MARRERO
8. Hammer Throw 56.90/168-8 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational Pl Event Mark Date Meet
5. Hammer Throw 59.12m/193-11 3/23/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge 3 ' 400 Meters 54.85 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
9. Discus Throw 46.01m/150-11  3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge | 1" 00 Meters 2:05.33 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
JESSICA BARREIRA
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet SHAUNIE MORRISON
8. Javelin Throw 43.21m/141-9 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational Pl. Event Mark Date Meet
6. Javelin Throw 45.18m/148-2 3/23/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge | 14 000 Meters 04,96 3/17/18 Baldy Castilo Invitational
6. Long Jump 5.73m/18-9.75  3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge | 1 100M Hurdles ~ 13.49 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
BROOKE COLTELLI ALEXIS NICHOLS
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet Pl. Event Mark Date Meet
8. 400M Hurdles 1:07.99 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational 15 1 500' Meters 4:32.98 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
7.  400M Hurdles 1:07.97 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge Y o
SAMANTHA NOENNIG
BILLIE JO DYTRT Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
Pl Event. Mark Date . . Meet 12. Hammer Throw 52.14m/171-0 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
6. 2,000M Steeple  7:19.29 8/16/18 Baldy Castilo Invitational | ' " pigous Throw — 48.26m/158-4  3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
10. 3,000 Meters 10:17.88 /24018 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge 7. Hammer Throw 53.60m/175-10 3/23/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
4. Discus Throw 50.70m/166-4 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
KATIE EIDEM 2. Shot Put 16.63m/54-6.75  3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
7. High Jump 1.60/5-3 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational COURTNEE OGLESBY
High Jump NH 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge Pl Event. Mark Date Meet
18. 100 Meters 12.36 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
MAGGIE EWEN 16. 200 Meters 25.17 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
Pl Event. Mark Date _ Meet | 95 100 Meters 12.44 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
--. Discus Throw FOUL 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational 20. 200 Meters 05.46 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
1. Hammer Throw 72.28m/237-1 3/23/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge ’ ’
1. Discus Throw 60.01m/196-10 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge SAMANTHA ORTEGA
, G Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
SHA'MAYA FLANAGAN 5. 3,000 Meters  9:48.95 31718 Baldy Castilo Invitational
Pl Event. Mark Date . Meet | 3 3000Meters  9:47.24 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
6. 400 Meters 55.52 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
12. 100 Meters 12.16 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge MAYA PERKINS
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
HANNAH FLODIN 20. 100 Meters 12.48 31718 Baldy Castilo Invitational
Pl. Event, Mark Date o Meet | 98 900 Meters 26.39 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
26. 100 Meters 12.78 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
24. 200 Meters 26.72 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational ANNA PRUTER
28. 100 Meters 12.88 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
29. 200 Meters 26.95 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge | 4 9 000M Steeple  7:07.89 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
23. 1,500 Meters 4:36.42 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
HALEIGH FRITTS
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet MEGAN RENIEWICKI
9. Pole Vault 3.55m/11-7.75 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
6. Pole Vault 3.72m/12-2.5 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge 9. 3,000 Meters 9:57.67 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
7. 3,000 Meters 9:57.79 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
EMILY GALLEGOS-FRANCKSEN
Pl Event. Mark Date Meet ANGELA SAITTA
14. 1,500 Meters 4:40.44 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational Pl Event. Mark Date Meet
29. 1,500 Meters  4:39.11 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge | 13 1500 Meters ~ 4:40.14 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
28. 1,500 Meters 4:39.06 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
ANASTASIA HANCOCK
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet BIANCA TINOCO
13. 3,000 Meters 10:43.89 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational Pl Event. Mark Date Meet
13. 3,000 Meters  10:38.21 8/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge | 3 1500 Meters ~ 4:31.86 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
6. 800 Meters 2:09.66 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
DAAN HAVEN
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet KRISTIANA WARTH
7. 3,000 Meters 9:51.08 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational Pl Event. Mark Date Meet
4. 3,000 Meters  9:4761 3/24118 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge | ¢ ppje vault 355m/11-7.75  3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
TOMMI HINTNAUS 5. Pole Vault 3.72m/12-2.5 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet ALEXANDRA WILLIAMS
Pole Vault NH 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational Pl Event. Mark Date Meet
9. Pole Vault 3.57m/11-8.5 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge 29. 200 Meters 26.01 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
8. 100M Hurdles 14.41 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
MELANIE JOHNSON 27. 200 Meters 26.00 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
Pl Event. Mark Date o Meet | o 100M Hurdles  13.95 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
6. Javelin Throw 44.32m/145-5 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
7. Javelin Throw 45.08m/147-10 3/23/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

WOMEN'S RESULTS

DARREYL WOODSON

Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
18. 200 Meters 25.61 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
25. 200 Meters 25.80 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
14. Long Jump 5.28m/17-4 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge

2018 Bests By Event

100 METERS

Mark Athlete Meet

11.97 Kalei Matthews Baldy Castillo Invitational
1216 Sha'Maya Flanagan Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
12.36 Courtnee Oglesby Baldy Castillo Invitational
12.48 Maya Perkins Baldy Castillo Invitational
12.78 Hannah Flodin Baldy Castillo Invitational
200 METERS

Mark Athlete Meet

24.18 Kalei Matthews Baldy Castillo Invitational
24.96 Shaunie Morrison Baldy Castillo Invitational
25.17 Courtnee Oglesby Baldy Castillo Invitational
25.61 Darreyl Woodson Baldy Castillo Invitational
26.01 Alexandra Williams Baldy Castillo Invitational
26.72 Hannah Flodin Baldy Castillo Invitational
400 METERS

Mark Athlete Meet

54.85 Alethia Marrero Baldy Castillo Invitational
56.52 Sha'Maya Flanagan Baldy Castillo Invitational
800 METERS

Mark Athlete Meet

2:056.33 Alethia Marrero Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
2:09.66 Bianca Tinoco Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
1,500 METERS

Mark Athlete Meet

4:31.86 Bianca Tinoco Baldy Castillo Invitational
4:32.98 Alexis Nichols Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
4:3742 Anna Pruter Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
4:39.06 Angela Saitta Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
4:39.11 Emily Gallegos-Francksen Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
100-METER HURDLES

Mark Athlete Meet

13.49 Shaunie Morrison Baldy Castillo Invitational
14.95 Alexandra Williams Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
400-METER HURDLES

Mark Athlete Meet

1:07.97 Brooke Coltelli Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
LONG JUMP

Mark Athlete Meet

5.73m/18-9.75 (+2.7) Jessica Barreira Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
5.28m/17-4 Darreyl Woodson Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
HIGH JUMP

Mark Athlete Meet

1.60m/5-3 Katie Eidem Baldy Castillo Invitational
POLE VAULT

Mark Athlete Meet

3.72m/12-2.5 Haleigh Fritts Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
3.72m/12-2.5 Kristiana Warth Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
357m/11-85 Tommi Hintnaus Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
DISCUS THROW

Mark Athlete Meet

60.01m/196-10 Maggie Ewen Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
50.70m/166-4 Samantha Noennig Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
46.01m/1560-11 Kaylee Antill Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
HAMMER THROW

Mark Athlete Meet

72.28m/237-1 Maggie Ewen Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
59.12m/193-11 Kaylee Antill Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
53.60m/175-10 Samantha Noennig Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
SHOT PUT

Mark Athlete Meet

16.63m/54-6.75

Samantha Noennig

Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

JAVELIN THROW

WOMEN'S RESULTS

Mark
45.18m/148-2
45.08m/147-10

4X100-METER RELAY

Athlete
Jessica Barreira
Melanie Johnson

Meet
Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.

Mark
45.34

45.74

4821

4X400-METER RELAY

Athlete

S. Morrison, A. Marrero,
K. Matthews, S. Flanagan
S. Morrison, A. Marrero
S. Flanagan, C. Oglesby
M. Perkins, C. Oglesby

H. Flodin, D. Woodson

Meet
Baldy Castillo Invitational

Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.

Baldy Castillo Invitational

Mark
3:39.57

3:40.86

4:10.75

Athlete

S. Flanagan, A. Marrero
K. Matthews, B. Tinoco

S. Flanagan, K. Matthews,
A. Marrero, B. Tinoco

Meet
Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.

Baldy Castillo Invitational

E. Gallegos-Francksen, A. Nichols Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.

A. Saitta, A. Pruter
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BALDY CASTILLO INVITATIONAL

SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD
MEN'S RESULTS

March 16-17, 2018 :: Sun Angel Stadium :: Tempe, Arizona

2018 Results By Individual

Pl Athlete Event Mark
20.  Kevin Wilkinson 1,600 Meters ~ 4:00.81 'P‘lYAEN BRIGHT o S =
22.  CJ.Maree 1,500 Meters ~ 4:1552 - Bvent. ar ate eet
5. JP. Nelson 2,000m Steeple  6:05.88 7. High Jump 2.03m/6-8 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
6. Jackson Lewis QVOOOm Steeple  6:09.60 12. Long Jump 6.57m/21-6.75 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
8. Adam Meyer 800 Meters 1.59.76 High Jump NH 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
2. John Reniewicki 3,000 Meters 8:31.27
4, Ryan Normand 3,000 Meters  8:43.77 REEDBUSSEY — P
12‘ z/'eif:f_l':s:zard 213)82 :S;‘j::z éggg High Jump NH 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
' ) ) --. High Jump NH 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
3. Arizona State Team A 4x800-Meters 7:50.29
K. Wilkinson, C. Maree, MICHAEL CHADWICK
A Meyer, J. Lewis Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
5. Elijah Hughes Long Jump 7.19m/23-7.25 (+2.1) 10. Pole Vault 5.05m/16-6.75  3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
8 Mason Ford Long Jump 7.16m/23-6 7. Pole Vault 477Tm/15-775  3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
13.  Ivan Hinson Long Jump 6.81m/22-4.25
19. Gr.egory Fernandez L(?ng Jump 6.38m/20-11.25 MATTHEW ECKLES
2. Elijah Hgghes H!gh Jump 2.08m/6-9.756 Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
7. Ryan Bright High Jump 2.03m/6-8 Pole Vault NH 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
12. Mason Ford High Jump 1.98m/6-6
- Reed Bussey High Jump NH GREGORY FERNANDEZ
9. Nathan Hiett Pole Vault 5.06m/16-6.75 Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
10.  Michael Chadwick Pole Vault 5.05m/16-6.75 19. Long Jump 6.38m/20-11.25  3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
- Grant Sisserson Pole Vault NH 13. Long Jump 6.55m/21-6 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
- Michael Titherington Shot Put FOUL
MASON FORD
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
PAC-12+/BIG TEN CHALLENGE ) 8. Long Jump 7.16m/23-6 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
March 23-24, 2018 :: Sun Angel Stadium :: Tempe, Arizona 12. High Jump 198m/6-6 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
Pl Athlete ) Event Mark 9. Long Jump 6.92m/22-85 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
2. Jackson Lewis 3000M Steeple  9:28.88 8. High Jump 1.95m/6-4.75 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
12, Khalil Parris 200 Meters 22.59
13.  Marcus oward 200 Meters 23.56 NATHAN HIETT
9. Khalil Parris 400 Meters 49.32 Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
8. Kevin Wilkinson 800 Meters 1:51.26 9. Pole Vault 5.05m/16-6.75 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
19.  Adam Meyer 800 Meters 1:566.90 2. Pole Vault 5.17m/16-115 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
21.  CJ. Maree 800 Meters 2:04.76
22.  John Reniewicki 1,500 Meters 3:66.26 IVAN HINSON
10.  J.P.Nelson 3,000 Meters 8:42.69 Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
16.  Marcus Howard 110M Hurdles 16.75 13. Long Jump 6.81m/22-4.25 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
6. Jesus Llanez 400M Hurdles 54.08 15. Long Jump 6.47m/ 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
10.  Arizona State Team A 4x400-Meters 3:27.46
A. Meyer, K. Wilkinson MARCUS HOWARD
C. Maree, J. Lewis Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
2. Nathan Hiett Pole Vault B5.17m/16-115 10. 110M Hurdles 15.25 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
7. Michael Chadwick Pole Vault 477m/15-7.75 13. 200 Meters 23.26 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
— Grant Sisserson Pole Vault NH 16. 100M Hurdles 15.75 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
- Matthew Eckles Pole Vault NH
9. Mason Ford Long Jump 6.92m/22-8.5 (+2.6) ';:-”2“ HUGHES o S =
11, Elijah Hughes Long Jum 6.78m/22-3 - Event. ar ate cet
19. RyJan Brig?ht Long Jumg 6.57m/21-6.75 5. Long Jump 7.19m/23-7.25 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
2. High Jum 2.08m/6-9.75 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
13. G Fernand Long J 6.55m/21-6 9 P y
o pegely emandes ngg JEEE A o107 11. Long Jump 6.78m/22-3 3/24/18  Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
3, Elijah Hughes High Jump 0.05m/6-8.75 3. High Jump 2.05m/6-8.75 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
8. Mason Ford High Jump 1.95m/6-4.75 JACKSON LEWIS
B Ryan Bright H?gh Jump NH Pl Event. Mark Date Meet
—  Reed Bussey High Jump NH 6. 2,000m Steeple  6:09.69 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
2. 3,000m Steeple  9:28.88 3/23/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
JESUS LLANEZ
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
12. 400M Hurdles 56.33 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
6. 400M Hurdles 54.08 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
C.J). MAREE
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
22. 1,500 Meters 4:15.12 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
21. 800 Meters 2:04.76 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
ADAM MEYER
Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
9. 800 Meters 1:59.76 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational
19. 800 Meters 1:566.90 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge
n SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD/ THESUNDEVILS. COM r@) @SUNDEVILTEXC
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

MEN'S RESULTS

J.P. NELSON

Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet

5. 2,000m Steeple  6:05.88 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational

10. 3,000 Meters 8:42.69 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge

RYAN NORMAND

Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet

4. 3,000 Meters 8:43.77 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational

KHALIL PARRIS

Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet

12. 200 Meters 22.59 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge

9. 400 Meters 49.32 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge

JOHN RENIEWICKI

Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet

2. 3,000 Meters 8:31.27 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational

22. 1,600 Meters 3:566.26 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge

GRANT SISSERSON

Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
Pole Vault NH 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational

--. Pole Vault NH 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge

MICHAEL TITHERINGTON

Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet
Shot Put FOUL 3/17/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational

KEVIN WILKINSON

Pl. Event. Mark Date Meet

20. 1,500 Meters 4:00.81 3/16/18 Baldy Castillo Invitational

8. 800 Meters 1:561.26 3/24/18 Pac-12+/Big Ten Challenge

2018 Bests By Event

200 METERS

Mark Athlete Meet

2259 Khalil Parris Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
23.26 Marcus Howard Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
400 METERS

Mark Athlete Meet

49.32 Khalil Parris Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
800 METERS

Mark Athlete Meet

1:561.26 Kevin Wilkinson Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
1:66.90 Adam Meyer Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
2:04.76 C.J. Maree Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
1,500 METERS

Mark Athlete Meet

3:566.26 John Reniewicki Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
4:00.81 Kevin Wilkinson Baldy Castillo Invitational
4:15.42 C.J. Maree Baldy Castillo Invitational
110-METER HURDLES

Mark Athlete Meet

156.25 Marcus Howard Baldy Castillo Invitational
400-METER HURDLES

Mark Athlete Meet

55.08 Jesus Llanez Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
LONG JUMP

Mark Athlete Meet

7.19m/23-725 Elijah Hughes Baldy Castillo Invitational
7.16m/23-6 Mason Ford Baldy Castillo Invitational
6.81m/22-4.25 Ivan Hinson Baldy Castillo Invitational
6.56m/21-6 Gregory Fernandez Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
HIGH JUMP

Mark Athlete Meet

2.08m/6-9.75 Elijah Hughes Baldy Castillo Invitational
2.03m/6-8 Ryan Bright Baldy Castillo Invitational
1.98m/6-6 Mason Ford Baldy Castillo Invitational
POLE VAULT

Mark Athlete Meet

5.17m/16-11.5 Nathan Hiett Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
5.06m/16-6.75 Michael Chadwick Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.

4X400-METER RELAY

Mark
3:27.46

Athlete
A. Meyer, K. Wilkinson
C. Maree, J. Lewis

Meet
Pac-12+/Big Ten Chall.
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

WOMEN’S OUTDOOR RECORDS

1DDM DASH
. Charonda Williams 2009 11.14 3,000M RUN POLE VAULT
2. Sharon Ware 1983 11.33 1. Lynn Nelson 1984 9:09.76 1. April Kubishta ‘08 4.32 14-02.00
3. Dominique’ Maloy 2009 n11.39 2. Sabrina Peters-Stern 1983 9:19.20 2. Shaylah Simpson 12 4.30 14-01.25
Dawnyell Linder 1998 11.39 3. Kelly MacDonald 2000 n 9:20.12 3. Angela Tavlarides ‘05 410  n13-05.25
5. Lynda Tolbert 1988 nl11.41 4. Kathy Mintie 1979 9:23.90 4. Heather Arseneau ‘13 4.09 13-05.00
6. Porchea Carroll 2005 n 11.44 5. Shelby Houlihan 2015 9:28.94 5. Kristiana Warth ‘17 4.07 n13-04.25
Lesa Parker 1994 11.44 6. Lisa Aguilera 2000 n 9:29.63 6. Cara Carpenter ‘09 4.00  n13-01.50
8. Val Boyer 1979 n 11.46 7. Teresa Barrios 1986 9:31.76 Alana Waterford ‘08 4.00  n13-01.50
9. Maicel Malone 1991 11.47 8. Priscilla Hein 1999 9:31.80 8. Amber Pasternak ‘13 3.85  1n12-07.50
10. Kayla Sanchez 2011 n11.52 9. Laura LaMena 1987 n 9:33.73 Haleigh Fritts ‘16 3.85 n12-07.50
10. Julie Seleine 1985 9:37.17 10. Vi Davis ‘17 3.80 n12-05.50
100M HURDLES
1. Lynda Tolbert 1989 1275 3, Ol]l']M STEEPLECHASE SHOT PUT
2. Ime Akpan 1992 n 13.03 . Lisa Aguilera 2003 9:46.43 1. Jessica Pressley ‘08 18.79 61-07.75
3. Jacquelyn Johnson 2008 Awn13.12 2. Kelly MacDonald 2001 n 9:55.49 2. Sarah Stevens ‘07 1840  n 60-04.50
4. Keia Pinnick 2013 13.13 3. Brooke Bennett 2007 n 10:08.47 3. Magdalyn Ewen ‘17 17.72 n58-01.75
5. Jasmine Chaney 2011 n13.15 4. Amy Hastings 2004 n 10:17.67 4. Anna Jelmini ‘12 17.27  n 56-08.00
6. Shaunie Morrison 2017 wn13.18 5. Kauren Tarver 2012 10:20:86 5. Leslie Deniz ‘83 17.03 55-10.50
7. LaShawn Simmons 1992 n 13.23 6. Anna Masinelli 2005 10:23.27 6. Natalie Kaaiawahia ‘84 16.79 55-01.25
8. Seneca Holmes 2003 n13.31 7. Corey Randall 2006 n 10:23.71 7. Alex Hartig ‘15 16.66 54-08.00
9. Gea Johnson 1990 n 13.35 8. Cherise McNair 2010 n 10:26.40 8. Samantha Noennig ‘18 16.63 54-6.75
10. Christabel Nettey 2013 n 13.42 9. Cody Sohn 2001 n 10:27.83 8. Julia Pedersen ‘05 16.56  n 54-04.00
10. Chiara Warner 2014 n 10:30.85 9. Ria Stalman ‘81 1598  n52-02.25
200M DASH 10._Adrienne Judie 00 15.89 52-01.75
1. Charonda Williams 2009 n2255 5,000M RUN
2. Maicel Malone 1991 22.91 1. Victoria Jackson 2006 n15:49.03 DISCUS
3. Avia Morgan 1995 23.05 2. Shelby Houlihan 2015 n 15:49.72 1. Leslie Deniz ‘83 64.94 213-01
4. Porchea Carroll 2005 wn 23.22 3. Amy Hastings 2007 n 15:50.19 2. Ria Stalman "81 6230 n 204-05
5. Kandace Tucker 2004 n 23.27 4. Chelsey Albertson 2017 n 15:53.07 3. Anna Jelmini ‘13 60.61 198-10
6. Dominique’ Maloy 2008 n 23.28 5. Lisa Aguilera 2002 n 15:53.28 4. Magdalyn Ewen ‘17 60.17 n 197-05
7. Val Boyer 1980 23.36 6. Kelly MacDonald 2000 n 15:55.90 5. Sarah Stevens ‘07 57.73 189-05
8. Freida Cobbs 1979 n23.41 7. Lynn Nelson 1984 15:58.57 6. Tai Battle ‘08 56.33 n 184-10
9. Dawnyell Linder 1998 23.42 8. Jenna Kingma 2006 n 15:59.15 7. Jessica Pressley ‘06 56.18 n 184-04
10. Jasmine Chaney 2010 23.44 9. Brianna Torres 2002 n 16:13.79 8. Sandra Orsund ‘03 55.76 n182-11
10. Kathy Mintie 1979 n 16:16.80 9. Julia Pedersen ‘05 55.58 n 182-04
400M DASH 10. Alex Hartig ‘14 54.84 n179-11
1. Maicel Malone 1991 50.33 10,000M RUN
2. Brianna Tate 2015 51.66 1. Amy Hastings 2007 n32:30.37 HAMMER
3. Cassandra Reed 2004 51.67 2. Victoria Jackson [#1] 2006 32:54.72 1. Magdalyn Ewen [#1]$@% ‘17  74.56 $ 244-07
4. Shanequa Campbell 1993 n51.77 3. Laura LaMena 1988 n 33:45.00 2. Chelsea Cassulo ‘13 70.07 229-11
5. Latosha Wallace 2007 51.97 4. Mary Duerbeck 2001 n 33:53.52 3. Jessica Pressley ‘08 68.31 224-01
6. Jasmine Chaney 2011 52.23 5. Adriana Olivas 2014 n 33:55.75 4. Sarah Stevens ‘08 66.52 n 218-03
7. Lade Akinremi 1993 52.24 6. Ali Kielty 2009 n 33:56.97 5. Tai Battle 08 63.18 n 207-03
8. Toinette Holmes 1990 n 52.30 7. Chelsey Albertson 2017 n 34:01.68 6. Jessika Byrd ‘14 61.10 n 200-05
9. Tayo Akinremi 1993 n 52.43 8. Lynn Nelson 1984 34:24.90 7. Kaylee Antill ‘17 60.45 n 198-04
10. Avia Morgan 1995 52.58 9. Maria Trujillo 1981 34:26.50 8. Cj Navarro ‘12 60.20 n 197-06
10. Kelly Cordell 1992 n 34:24.00 9. Ginger Jarchow ‘15 58.53 n 192-00
400M HURDLES Jennifer Kowacz 05 5853 n 192-00
1. Jasmine Chaney 2011 n5522 LONG JUMP
2. Lade Akinremi 1995 5544 1. Christabel Nettey ‘13675 22-01.75 JAVELIN (NEW STYLE, 1998- PRESEII'I')
3. Latosha Wallace [#4] 2007 n 56.35 2. Jacinta Bartholomew ‘89 6.62 21-08.75 1. Jacquelyn Johnson 48.58 n 159-04
4. Tracey Mattes 1992 56.54 3. Tiffany Greer 02 6.48 1n21-03.25 2. Alex Hartig ‘14 47.89 n 157-01
5. Tayo Akinremi 1993 56.86 4. Valerie Williams ‘01 6.46 21-02.50 3. Addison McGrath ‘08 46.77 n 153-05
6. Keia Pinnick 2013 n 57.06 5. Jacquelyn Johnson 08 6.45 An 21-02.00 4. Lissa Regets ‘07 45.59 n 149-07
7. Kayla Sanchez 2011 n 57.70 Constance Ezugha ‘12 6.45 21-02.00 5. Becky Holley ‘05  45.54 n 149-05
8. Candida Coulson 2001 n 58.31 6. Tesra Bester ‘92 6.43 21-01.50 6. Jessica Barreira ‘18 45.18 148-2
9. Sarah Geren 2014 n 58.35 7. Anna Van 84 6.38 20-11.25 7. Melanie Johnson ‘17 45.15 148-01
10. Denise Waddy 1978 58.62 8. Stephanie Garnett 08 6.37 20-10.75 8. Jana Pintz ‘04 44.14 n 144-10
Rhonda Paine ‘83 6.37 20-10.75 9. Erika Simington ‘08 41.82 n 137-02
800M RUN 10. L. Hale/S. Turner *92/°01 6.36 20-10.50  10. Kaitlyn Brace ‘14 4143 n 135-11
1. Shelby Houlihan 2014 2:01.12
2. Kim Toney 1993 n2:03.23 TRIPLE JUMP JAVELIN (DISCONTINUED AFTER 1998)
2. Lorrieanne Adams 1996 2:03.60 1. Keyasia Tibbs ‘17 1322  n43-04.50 1. Celeste Wilkinson 56.90 186-08
4. Janice Nichols 1994 2:04.11 2. Valerie Williams ‘00 12.84 42-01.50 2. Dodie Campbell ) 84 54.22 177-11
5. Sharette Garcia 1992 2:05.33 3. Christabel Nettey ‘12 12.80 42-00.00 3. Charity Amama ‘98 51.42 168-08
5. Alethia Marrero 2018 2:05.33 4. Erika Johnson ‘00 12.57 41-03.00 4. Tracey McCarthey ‘84  51.34 168-05
6. Jacqui Gayle 1994 2:05.92 5. Anna Van ‘84 1237 40-07.25 5. Marilyn White ‘77 4740 n 155-06
7. Mette Berger 1984 2:07.28 6. Giannina Re ‘95 12.34 40-06.00 6. Jaime Gale ‘81  46.38 n 152-02
8. Priscilla Hein 1999 2:07.78 7. Jessica Barreira ‘16 12.25  n 40-02.25 7. Gea Johnson '90  45.70 n 149-11
9. Michelle Harper 1987 n2:0802 8. Darreyl Woodson ‘17 1221 n 40-00.75 8. Tricia Melfy 94 42.04 137-11
10. D’Metra Macedon 2007 n 2:08.15 9. Adra Hysong ‘95  12.09 39-08.00 9. Lauri Jones ‘82 41.07 n 136-10
10. Tesra Bester ‘91 11.91 n 39-01.00 10. Ellen Colleary ‘81 40.84 n 134-00
1,500M RUN
1. Shelby Houlihan 2015 n 4:09.67 Hll:l-l JUMP HEPTATHLON
2. Chelsey Albertson 2017 n 4:16.02 Coleen Rienstra '80 1.93 6-04.00 1. Jacquelyn Johnson 2008 6,307 pts
3. Priscilla Hein 1999 4:17.98 2_ Fiona Daly ‘98 1.88 6-02.00 2. Gea Johnson 1990 n 6,135 pts
4. Lisa Aguilera 2001 n 4:19.16 3. Shelly Choppa 93 1.83 6-00.00 3. Keia Pinnick 2013 5,984 pts
5. Rachel Ellison 2005 n 4:19.62 Jackie Belzner 88 1.83 6-00.00 4. Samantha Henderson 2010 5,470 pts
Jen Owen 2016 4:19.62 5. Jacquelyn Johnson '06 1.81 5-11.25 5. Tricia Melfy 1992 n 5,332 pts
7. Kim Toney 1993 4:20.69 6. Samantha Henderson 11 1.80 n 5-10.75 6. Adra Hysong 1997 5,215 pts
8. Payton Schutte 2014 4:21.64 7. Gea Johnson 90 1.79 n5-10.25 7. Christabel Nettey 2011 n 5,068 pts
9. Amy Hastings 2004 n 4:21.73 8. Tana Tate ‘84 1.75 5-08.75 8. Lennon Gardner 1990 n 5,050 pts
10. Kari Hardt 2010 n 4:22.70 Dana Collins 78 1.75 5-08.75 9. Christy Jozwiak 1982 4,757 pts
Monique Donithan ‘78 1.75 5-08.75 10. Jessica Barreira 2017 n 4,739 pts
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SUN DEVIL TRACK AND FIELD

MEN’S OUTDOOR RECORDS

IUDM DASH MILE RUN POI.E VAULT
. Marcus Brunson 2001 10.10 1. Chuck LaBenz 1970 3:56.90 . Nick Hysong ‘94 5.70 18-08.25
2. Jamol James 2015 10.15 2. Aaron Aguayo 2007 n 4:00.14 2. Garrett Starkey ‘17 5.50  n18-00.50
Ron Brown 1981 n 10.15 3. Larry Lawson 1974 n 4:00.60 Derick Hinch ‘12 5.50 18-00.50
4. Ryan Milus 2013 10.19 Jeff Smith 1988 n 4:00.60 4. Brandon Glenn ‘06 530 n17-04.50
5. Dwayne Evans 1981 10.20 5. Mark Rafferty 1974 n 4:01.00 Steve Tully ‘84 5.30 17-04.75
6. Kenny Robinson 1985 10.23 6. Ryan Herson 2014 n 4:02.90 6. Ralph Haynie ‘77 5.24 17-02.25
7. Charlie Wells (10.0m) 1975 +h 10.24 7. Ray Wicksell 1978 4:02.90 7. Mark Herman ‘76 5.23 17-02.00
8. Walter Haywood 1983 10.26 8. CJ Albertson 2016 n 4:03.07 8. Nathan Hiett ‘16 5.20 n17-00.75
9. Dwight Phillips 2000 10.28 9. Alex Henderson 1958 4:03.10 Mark Gersten ‘88 5.20 17-00.75
10. Seth Amoo 2004 n 10.30 10. Ed Zuck 1974 n 4:03.30 10. Rick Rogers ‘87 5.18 17-00.00
110M HURDLES 3,000M STEEPLECHASE SHOT PUT
1. Andrew Parker 1987 n 13.51 1. Aaron Aguayo 2007 n 8:20.34 1. Ryan Whiting [#1] ‘10 2197 72-01.00
2. Gary Burl 1976 13.57 2. Kyle Alcorn 2008 n 8:21.46 2. Gary Williky ‘82 20.78 68-02.50
3. John Lehnstrom 1982 n 13.59 3. Ryan Warrenburg 2006 n 8:39.01 3. Jordan Clarke [#1] ‘12 20.40 66-11.25
4. Rick Walker 1977 n 13.73 4. Todd Lewis 1992 n 8:39.19 4. Shane Collins 90 20.20 66-03.25
5. Tony Galaviz 2002 13.75 5. Erin Scroggins 1993 n 8:45.24 5. Jim Camp ‘86 19.95 65-05.50
6. Cameron Taylor 2015 n 13.77 6. CJ Albertson 2016 n 8:45.43 6. Ron Semkiw ‘73 19.68 64-06.25
7. Mark Boyd 1986 n 13.80 7. Jeremy Rasmussen 2000 8:49.23 7. Bruce Heide ‘80 1941 63-08.25
8. Gaute Gundersen 1996 13.95 8. Garrett Baker-Slama 2013 n 8:51.34 8. Vince Mosca ‘03 1933 n63-05.00
9. Fair Hooker (13.8y) 1968 +h 14.04 9. Daniel Wong 2015 n 8:52.45 9. David Wood 01 19.06 62-06.50
10. Mike Cox 1981 14.06  10. Chuck Schwarz 1983 8:54.54 10. Thomas Anderson ‘16 18.90 62-00.25
James Liddell 1988 14.06
5,000M RUN lllscus
200M DASH 1. Brandon Bethke 2009 n 13:27.79 . Ryan Whiting ‘09 62.08 n 203-08
1. Jerry Bright 1968 n 20.29 2. Aaron Aguayo 2007 n 13:37.71 2. Gary Williky ‘82 62.02 203-06
2. Henry Carr 1964 20.33 3. Ryan Warrenburg 2006 n 13:43.29 3. Jason Lewis ‘09 6091 199-10
3. Dwayne Evans 1981 n 20.34 4. Ryan Herson 2014 n 13:44.81 4. Jon Cole ‘66 60.78 199-05
4. Seth Amoo 2005 n 20.36 5. Todd Lewis 1990 n 13:51.40 5. Scott Hersh ‘79 58.88 n 193-02
LaMonte King 1981 20.36 6. Fasil Bizuneh 2002 n 13:51.88 6. Kyle Long ‘17 58.54 n 192-01
6. Marcus Brunson 2001 20.37 7. Nick Happe 2011 n 13:54.15 7. Michael Ohakwe ‘15 58.49 n 191-10
7. Tony Darden 1978 n 20.48 8. Isaiah Festa 2000 n 13:54.20 8. Jay Pushkin ‘77 57.56 n 188-10
8. Gerald Burl 1977 n 20.57 9. Louis Scott (13:12.4y) 1967 + 13:54.90 9. Eric Logvin 01 57.40 n 188-04
9. Howard Henley 1982 20.58 10. Juan Reyes 2002 n 13:54.92 10. Tomas Navarro ‘08 57.02 n 187-01
10. Lewis Banda 2004 n 20.59 David Wood 01 57.02 n 187-01
10,000M RUN
400M DASH 1. Fasil Bizuneh 2002 n2846.88 HAMMER
1. Ron Freeman II 1968 n 44.41 2. Casey Burchill 2005 n 28:54.63 1. Mika Laiho ‘98 72.26 237-01
2. Lewis Banda 2004 44.58 3. Jerry Jobski (28:17.0y) 1969 +29:18.00 2. Jason Lewis ‘09 68.15 n 223-07
3. Jason Barton 2004 n 44.82 4. Matt Repak 1998 29:28.31 3. Kyle Long ‘17 67.27 220-08
4. Maurice Peoples (45.11y) 1973 +44.85 5. Ben Engelhardt 2011 n 29:33.64 4. Jordan Clarke ‘13 66.18 n217-01
5. Howard Henley 1981 44.92 6. Jeff Helmer 2010 n 29:42.58 5. Kyle Long ‘17 65.63 n 215-04
6. Herman Frazier 1976 n 44.95 7. Daniel Lovell 2011 n 29:44.47 6. Kyle Lillie ‘15 64.06 n 210-02
7. Ulis Williams 1964 45.14 8. Ryan Norton 2016 n 29:45.84 7. Dave Ryer ‘86 63.50 n 208-09
8. Domenik Peterson 2005 n 45.15 9. Doug Smith 2011 n 29:56.30 8. Tomas Navarro ‘08 62.55 n 205-02
9. Donald Sanford [#2] 2010 45.21 10. Garrett Seawell 2014 n 30:01.59 9. Joe Riccio ‘13 62.52 n 205-01
10. Joel Phillip 2008 n 45.29 10. Terry Payne ‘86 61.30 201-01
LONG JUMP
400M HURDLES 1. Dwight Phillips ‘00 821 26-11.25  JAVELIN (NEW STYLE, ISB7-|’HESENT)
1. Gordon Bugg 1988 n 49.30 2. Trevell Quinley ‘05 8.17 26-09.75 1. Pal Arne Fagernes 80.96 265-07
2. Rick Walker 1977 n 49.36 3. Kenny Frazier ‘84 8.14 26-08.50 2. Hudson Keffer ‘16 73.08 239-09
3. Robert Rucker 1991 49.54 4. Matt Turner ‘08 8.12  n26-07.75 3. Charlie Cohen ‘95 72.58 238-01
4. John Lehnstrom 1982 n 49.69 5. LaMonte King ‘81 7.99 26-02.50 4. Brad Roth ‘08 72.24 n 237-00
5. Francois Aumas (50.08y) 1976 +49.82 6. Dannie Jackson ‘77 7.94 1 26-00.50 5. Andrew Smith ‘07 70.59 231-07
6. Mark Boyd 1986 50.91 Sidney Mitchell ‘79 7.94 26-00.50 6. Jared Schrieber ‘98 70.02 229-09
7. Marquis Profit 2008 n51.12 8. Deon Mayfield ‘84 7.86 25-09.75 7. Dave Barlia ‘88 69.84 229-01
8. Dick Miller (51.4y) 1966 +h 51.24 9. Darryl Hughes 75 7.81 25-07.50 8. Marc Peck ‘11 67.20 n 220-05
9. Joel Phillip 2008 n 51.44 10. Bryan McBride ‘15 7.80  n25-07.25 9. Eddie McClain ‘13 66.64 n 218-08
10. Konrad Krajewski 1980 51.62 10. Bobby Raines ‘02 65.67 215-05
THIPI.E JUMP
800M RUN . Chris Benard ‘12 16.74 54-11.25 JAVELIN (DISCONTINUED AFTER 1986)
1. Pete Richardson 1984 1:46.95 24 Deon Mayfield ‘82 16.72 54-10.25 1. Mark Murro ‘70 91.44 300-00
2. Mason McHenry 2012 1:47.60 3. Tim White ‘16 16.57 n 54-4.50 2. Frank Covelli 63 80.40 263-09
3. Eddie Davis 1983 1:47.73 4. Dwight Phillips ‘99 1641  n53-10.25 3. Glenn Winningham ‘64 78.92 258-11
4. Vondre Armour 1995 1:48.08 5. Kenny Frazier ‘84 16.35 53-07.75 4. Glenn Robinson ‘81 76.32 250-05
5. Jim McCreery 1993 1:48.19 6. Chris DeFrance ‘78 16.27  n 53-04.50 5. Eddie Williams ‘77 7572 n 248-05
Mike Schwarz 1983 1:48.19 7. Ryan Zimmerman ‘06 16.23 53-03.00 6. Ben Garcia ‘56 73.94 242-07
7. Nectaly Barbosa 2009 1:48.27 8. Ken McClendon '79 1616 n53-00.25 7. Steve Tully ‘84  73.80 242-01
Chuck LaBenz (1:48.9y) 1970 + 1:48.27 9. Brian Ellis ‘92 16.14 52-11.75 8. Dwight Bennett ‘72 73.36 240-08
9. Pete Quinonez 1982 1:48.47 10. Josh Dixon ‘14 16.03 n 52-07.25 9. Bill Miller ‘52 72.46 n 237-09
10. Clevon Clair 1994 1:48.48 10. Mike Giltner ‘80 72.12 236-07
HIGH JUMP
1,500M RUN . Bryan McBride ‘15 2.30 7-06.50 DECATHLON
1. Chuck LaBenz 1970 3:40.70 24 Kyle Arney ‘77 2.29 7-06.00 1. Dannie Jackson 1981a 7,861 pts
2. Brandon Strong 2002 3:41.42 3. Gabe Beechum ‘92 2.27 n 7-05.25 2. John Irvine 1981hn 7,774 pts
3. Aaron Aguayo 2007 #3:41.74 4. Ron Kamaka 84 2.22 7-03.50 3. Jeff Mont Pas 1980hn 7,732 pts
4. Darius Terry 2013 n 3:42.34 5. Matt Turner 07 2.21 7-03.00 4. Matt Zuber 1989n 7,555 pts
5. Nick Happe 2013 n 3:42.78 Deon Mayfield ‘82 221 7-03.00 5. Mike Cox 1982an 7,544 pts
6. Brandon Bethke 2009 n 3:42.82 Paul Underwood ‘74 221 7-03.00 6. Joshua Kinnaman 2004n 7,484 pts
7. Larry Lawson 1974 n 3:43.00 8. Joey Johnson ‘88 2.20 n 7-02.50 7. Sammy Bryant 1986a 7,455 pts
8. Mike Stahr 1985 n 3:43.06 9. Edmond Baker ‘15 2.18 n 7-02.00 8. Koe Vier 1983an 7,409 pts
9. Ray Wicksell 1979 3:43.20 Coary Owens ‘79 2.18 7-02.00 9. Jamie Sandys 2011n 7,061 pts
10. Bernie Montoya 2016 n 3:43.68 Barry Shephard ‘70 2.18 7-02.00 10. Wes Herbst 1977hn 7,016 pts
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